RESOLUTION TO HAVE THE DUTIES OF CITY TREASURER TO BE PERFORMED BY THE CITY MANAGER

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, *that* at a meeting of the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri duly called and held on Thursday, October 10th, 2019 the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLVED, *that* the City of St. Mary will have the duties of the City Treasurer to be performed by the City Manager.

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank Reconciliations and Financial Reports will be performed by the City Manager.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, I have hereunto affixed my name as City Manager and have caused the corporate seal of said City to be hereto affixed this 10th day of October 2019.

Mayor – Gloria Bader

City Manager - David B. Woods